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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE
1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS
AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD.  its employees, officers 
and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder
acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt
on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the
Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the
successful bidder or to reoffer and resell the article in dispute. If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior
to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of
description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the
Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course.
There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left the
Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings
and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold without warranty
or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working
condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-
room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and
address and shall forthwith pay the whole of the purchase price. In default
of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is
to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first
business day following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot
may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots
may not be removed while the sale is in progress except at the discretion
of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with
Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take
necessary action to enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage
charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale
without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and
storage charges to be a charge against and collected from the Buyer.
Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and
interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24%
per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the
Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all purposes the Auc-tioneers
shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The



Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers
will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-
ditions of Sale and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or
telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed
in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as
final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any
question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers have the right to open the bidding, to refuse any bid,
to bid on behalf of the Vendor without announcement, to withdraw lots
without previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or
more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve
imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for
consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if such be lost,
stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored,
displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor.
Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for
each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not
it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the consignment or lot
be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective
insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for
individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by
publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of
Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction
viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the
right to refuse admittance to any individual.
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 All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no 
later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
BUYERS PREMIUM of

20%
+

7% P.S.T. (Provincial Sales Tax)
5% G.S.T. (Goods & Services Tax) 

This Catalogue is available at
http://lunds.com

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com 
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298 English Majolica "Fish & Shell" Pitcher, 8 3/8"h.
$500 - $600

299 19th C. Spelter Figure "Athlete with Laurel
Wreath", 13 3/8"h w/ Wood Base.

$50 - $60

300 Mid 19th C. Burl Walnut Sofa Table, Height
Reduced, 20 3/8"h.

$150 - $200

301 Hand Knotted Persian Runner, 3'10" x 13' (one
end repaired).

$100 - $200

302 Simpson Hall Miller & Co. Copper Cup w/
Redfern & Sons Jewellers Vic, BC Mark.

$50 - $70

303 Kang Hsi (1662-1722) Chinese Blue & White
Plate, 8 3/4" (few nibbles noted).

$100 - $150

304 Two Chelsea Style Porcelain Figurines, 8 7/8"h.
$100 - $200

305 Meissen Porcelain Figure Dated 1929, 8"h
(chipped).

$80 - $120

306 Two Chinese Export Porcelain Platters, 12 1/2
& 14"L.

$350 - $550

307 Antique Collection of Green & Blue Glass
Items.

$50 - $100

Antique & Art Auction
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1 Watercolour signed E. (Ernest) Anders '81, 20 5/8
x 12 1/2" "Mere Et Enfant".

$300 - $500

2 Henry Birks & Sons Montreal Onyx Mantle
Clock, 13 1/4 x 13 x 6" with Dedication Plaque.

$150 - $250

3 Three Staffordshire Pottery Figures, 10 - 17 1/4"h.
$60 - $100

4 Georgian Oak Chest of Drawers, 35 x 38 x 20
3/4".

$300 - $500

5 Art Nouveau Spelter Figure, 17"h.
$100 - $200

6 Oil on Canvas signed Guido Odierna, 26 1/2 x 38
1/4" "Capri".

$300 - $400

7 Georgian Brass Bound Mahogany Barrel Form
Jardiniere, 9 1/8 x 21 1/4 x 16".

$100 - $200

8 17th/18th C. English Oak Settle, Ex: Collection
Arthur Pitts, 52 x 58 1/2 x 22 1/2".

$300 - $500



9 Oil on Canvas signed G. (George) H. Wheatley,
24 x 36" "Tall Ship Full Sail".

$200 - $400

10 Oil on Board signed Zolt Nagy, 11 1/2 x 9 1/2",
"Flowers & Vase".

$200 - $300

11 Royal Dux Ceramic "Three Graces" Compote, 20
1/2"h.

$150 - $250

12 Hand Knotted Persian Runner Approximately
2'10" x 9'9".

$150 - $300

13 Collection of 19th C. Mary Gregory Glass
Wares, 2 3/8 - 10 7/8"h.

$80 - $100

14 19th C. French Porcelain Vase, 13 1/2"h,
Unmarked.

$60 - $100

15 Six Waterford Crystal "Sheila" Stem Glasses, 6
1/2".

$100 - $200

16 Plaster Bust by G. Rock, 13", "Aphrodite" (front
chips noted).

$100 - $150

17 19th C. Marble Figure Group, 10 3/4 x 12 1/2 x
8 1/2", "Classical Wrestler".

$150 - $300

18 Early 19th C. Mixed Wood Tall Case Clock.
$200 - $400

287 Late 19th C. Chinese Brass Jardiniere, 6 x 10
1/2" Diameter.

$50 - $60

288 Pair of Banded & String Inlaid Mahogany Side
Chairs.

$50 - $60

289 Qing Dynasty Blue & White "Lotus" Ginger Jar
with Lid & Stand, 8 1/2"h

$60 - $100

290 Early Victorian Rosewood Sewing Tables, 29
1/4"h.

$200 - $300

291 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet Approximately
3'7" x 5'2".

$200 - $300

292 Artist Proof Etching signed Wilfred Ball, 7 1/4 x
17 3/4", "Venice From The Lido".

$150 - $250

293 Oil on Canvas signed A. Brown 1905, 21 x 17",
"Nanette Daughter of W.M. Halley".

$150 - $250

294 Early 18th C. Oak Coffer Dated 1729, 27 1/2 x
45 1/2 x 22".

$200 - $400

295 Watercolour signed F. (Franz Xavier)
Winterhalter, 8 1/4 x 7".

$300 - $500

296 Gold Tone Bokhara Wool Carpet
Approximately 4'9" x 7'3".

$200 - $300

297 Meissen Porcelain Dish, 9 3/4" Diameter.
$80 - $140



269 Hand Knotted Bokhara Mat, signed,
Approximately 2'1" x 3'5".

$80 - $100

270 Oil on Canvas signed T.A.Heathcote, 36 x 28",
"Landscape with Waterfall"

$100 - $200

271 Russian Brass Samovar on Stand, 16 3/4"h.
$50 - $100

272 Collection of Art Nouveau Metal Work &
China Items: Doulton,Burslem,JS&S Trivets.

$50 - $60

273 C.1853 Adam & Eve Sampler, 16 3/4 x 20
3/4".

$100 - $150

274 Collection of Sterling Silver Sundries: Cup (2
1/2"h)/Napkin Rings /Match Safe/Wine
Label,214

$350 - $450

275 Bronze Inkwell signed P. (Peter) Tereszcuk, 4 x
4 1/8 x 2 1/8", "Child Blacksmith".

$150 - $250

276 Three Silver Boxes: 2 Hallmarked/ 1 Israel,
Tortoiseshell, TW 100g, CDN BIDDERS
ONLY.

$200 - $300

277 Moorcroft Pomegranate Vase, 6 1/8"h.
$150 - $300

278 18th C. Tea bowl & Two Saucers, 3 1/8 - 5
1/2" Diameter.

$50 - $100

279 Three Moorcroft Bowls & Dishes, 4 3/8 - 5
3/8" Diameter.

$80 - $100

280 Three Antique Crystal Compotes (chips to foot
rim noted) & Decanter , 5 1/2 - 11 1/2"h.

$50 - $100

281 Pair of Late 19th C. Spelter Figures , 15 1/2"h
"Harvesters".

$60 - $100

282 Early 19th C. Rosewood Sloped Writing Box,
14"L (loose brass/as found).

$150 - $250

283 C.F. Monroe Wave Crest Hexagonal Glass
Bowl with Original Label (8 1/4" diam./chipped)
+...

$50 - $60

284 Oil on Canvas signed (Agnus) W. Cowieson, 13
3/4 x 17 3/4", "Harbour Scene".

$200 - $400

285 Oil on Board signed J. Innis, 14 x 20", "Water's
Edge".

$60 - $100

286 Watercolour signed Fred Jay Girling, 8 1/4 x 7"
"Hexham Abbey".

$80 - $120

19 Drawing with Heightening Monogram CS
(Charles Haslewood Shannon) 1919, 12 x 16
3/8", "Three Figur

$300 - $500

20 Watercolour signed Indistinctly, 8 1/2 x 13 1/2"
"Shepherd Driving Flock of Sheep".

$60 - $100

21 Watercolour signed E. (Edward Beecham) Lait, 6
1/4 x 10 5/8", "At Hamsey, Sussex".

$50 - $100

22 Two Watercolours, 3 1/2 x 7 1/2", "Italian Coast"
& "Log Cabin".

$50 - $70

23 Japanese Cloisonne Dish, 12" Diam.
$80 - $140

24 Nine Antique Brass Candlesticks (7 7/8 - 11"h)
& Mitchell Canada Firepot.

$60 - $100

25 Early 17th C. Walnut & Oak Banded Chest of
Drawers, 35 1/2 x 37 1/2 x 20 1/2".

$300 - $500

26 1629 Hand Coloured Willem Bleau Map of The
Promised Land/Palestine, 15 x 19 3/4".

$200 - $300

27 Oil on Canvas signed E. (Eugene- Jean_Marie)
Bergeron, 18 x 22", "Cottage By The Pond".

$100 - $200

28 18th C. Mahogany Side Chair, 38"h.
$80 - $100

29 Oil on Canvas Board signed Robert Hauston, 15
1/4 x 11 5/8" "Bonnie Prince Charlie".

$150 - $300

30 Collection of Delfts Tiles in Frames , 3 7/8 x 3
7/8 - 2 1/2 x 5 1/2".

$150 - $200

31 Georgian Oak Tripod Tip-Up Table.
$50 - $100

32 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet Approximately
3'3" x 5'1".

$150 - $200

33 Langelier Magasin General St. Jean PQ Cobalt
Decorated Stoneware Jug.

$50 - $150

34 Victorian Inlaid Walnut Coal Hod, 23".
$100 - $150



35 Pair of French Louis XVI Style Brass Chenets,
12 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

36 19th C. Brass & Copper Fire Fender, 60 1/2"w.
$60 - $120

37 Late 19th C. Cranberry Glass Porch Light,
Approximately 11 3/4"h (adjustable height).

$60 - $100

38 Collection of Antique Cranberry & Other Glass,
Jug 9 1/2".

$80 - $120

39 French Clock Garniture, Clock 17 x 10 3/4 x 4
7/8".

$300 - $400

40 Edwardian Banded Mahogany Sutherland Table,
28 1/4"h.

$100 - $150

41 Pair of Louis XVI Style Paint Decorated Cameo
Back Fauteuils, 34 3/4"h.

$150 - $250

42 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet Approximately
4'10" x 6'9" (tonal variations noted).

$150 - $250

43 Victorian Brass Carriage Clock, 7" with Handle.
$200 - $300

44 Joseph Holdcroft Majolica Jardiniere on Stand, 8
3/4"h, "Modele Resereve Exclusivement".

$500 - $700

45 Five Royal Copenhagen Figures: 2 Satyrs/3
Dogs, 2 1/2-8 1/4"h.

$80 - $100

46 Oil on Canvas signed Jacques M. (Michel) G.
Dunoyer, 13 1/2 x 10 1/2 "Still Life".

$100 - $200

47 19th C. Rosewood Writing Slope, 5 1/8 x 13 3/4
x 9".

$100 - $200

48 Two Engravings: "St. Therese" E. Maxence, "The
Crucifixion" 1815.

$150 - $250

49 Collection of Booth's "Real Old Willow" Dinner
Wares.

$80 - $120
50 Three Victorian Mahogany Dining Chairs with

Later Green Seats, 34 1/2"h.
$50 - $100

252 Carl Poul Petersen 2pc Carving Set, 12 1/4"L,
TW 248g.

$100 - $150

253 Collection of Moorcroft Pottery, Five Pieces.
$100 - $200

254 Settings for Nine MOP Handle Fruit Knives &
Forks with Plated Ferrule, 6 7/8-8 1/8"L.

$80 - $120

255 Moorcroft Natural Pottery Vase, 5 3/4"h.
$80 - $120

256 Set of Eight Georgian Oak Ladder Back Dining
Chairs.

$300 - $500

257 Old Balouch Carpet Approximately 6'5" x
12'9".

$1,000 - $1,500

258 Kazakh Wool & Cotton Runner Approximately
2'1" x 5'8".

$150 - $200

259 Mid 19th C. Brass Bound Walnut Desk Stand,
9 1/8 x 12 1/4 x 9".

$150 - $200

260 Canadiana Maple Bowl, 15 1/8"w.
$60 - $100

261 Hand Knotted Silk Blend Prayer Mat
Approximately 2' x 4'2".

$150 - $200

262 Early 19th C. Rosewood Sarcophagus Form
Tea Caddy, 12"L (feet lacking).

$120 - $180

263 Early Victorian Mahos Dressing Mirror, 20 1/2
x 17 1/2 x 7 7/8", CDN BIDDERS ONLY.

$100 - $200

264 Rogers Blue & White 21" Platter, Smaller Blue
& White Platter, 2 Dishes, 2 Cups & Saucers.

$80 - $120

265 Copper Mixing Bowl, 5 1/4 x 12" Diameter.
$50 - $100

266 Lladro Figurine: Best Friend with Box & Little
Friskies, 7620/5032.

$80 - $100

267 Watercolour Monogrammed AG (Glendinning)
1895, 15 4/8 x 13" "The Trysting Place".

$100 - $300

268 Lladro "Pals Forever" Figurine with Original
Boxes.

$80 - $100



234 Hand Knotted Bokhara Carpet Approximately
3'5" x 5'2".

$80 - $140

235 English 18th C. Sterling Silver Carving Set,
188g (hallmarks rubbed)

$50 - $100

236 Tunbridge Ware Box, 2 3/8 x 6 x 6", Includes
Key (imperfections noted).

$100 - $150

237 Pair of Cut Crystal Covered Biscuit Jars, 7 1/2".
$100 - $150

238 Lilienthal Berlin "Huxley" Gents Wristwatch with
Original Box.

$80 - $120

239 Settings for Six WRM & Co. Silver Plated Fish
Knives & Forks, 7 1/8 - 8 1/8"L.

$80 - $120

240 Two Ladies Silver Pocket Watches: Revival
900 (20g) & .800, 28.5g.

$80 - $120

241 Three Various Cut Smokey Quartz Gemstones.
$50 - $60

242 19th C. Wax Profile Portrait of Lord Nelson (2
3/4"h), Framed, 6" Diam.

$150 - $200

243 Royal Doulton Flambe Flat Shoulder Vase, 6
1/8"h.

$60 - $100

244 Chinese Softstone Horse Carving (6 3/4 x 7 1/2
x 3 3/8") on Stand.

$200 - $300

245 Russian 875 Silver Tea Glass Holder, Inscribed,
3 1/2"h, 137g.

$200 - $300

246 Georg Jensen Denmark Sterling (marked) Silver
Bottle Opener, 4 1/2 "L, 36g.

$70 - $100

247 14K Double Cultured Pearl Earrings.
$300 - $350

248 Meisen Porcelain Dancing Figure (chipped &
restored).

$50 - $60

249 2 Child's Sterling Silver Cutlery Sets (115g) & 4
Plated Implements.

$180 - $240

250 Six Royal Crown Derby Imari Paperweights: 4
Birds/Turtle/Badger.

$150 - $300

251 Vintage Eros 10K RGP Ladies Wristwatch.
$60 - $100

51 Hand Knotted Persian Runner Approximately
2'7" x 10'2".

$150 - $300

52 Four Minton Tiles, 3 x 3" - 7 5/8 x 16".
$100 - $200

53 Orientalist Etching signed Indistinctly, 7 1/2 x 10
1/4", "Water Carrier" 1930.

$50 - $60

54 Oil on Cardboard by G. Rochegrosse (George
Antoine), 10 1/2 x 8", "Tahoser et Ra'el".

$200 - $300

55 Oil on Cardboard by G. Rochegrosse (Georges
Antoine), 10 1/2 x 8", "Pharaon Enleve Tahoser".

$200 - $300

56 Three Portrait Miniatures: 2 Photographic C.
1890/ 1 Watercolour C.1860.

$60 - $100

57 Collecrion of Inkwells: Victoria Travel & Two
"Pork Pie".

$80 - $120

58 Pair of Moorcroft Pomegranate Baluster Vases
(3 3/4"h) & Vase, 2 5/8"h.

$150 - $250

59 Five Pc Carving Set with Sterling Mounts, In
Case, CANADIAN BIDDERS ONLY.

$50 - $100

60 19th C. 14K (marked) Gold Ladies Pocket
Watch, 1 1/4" Diameter, 28.4g

$800 - $1,000

61 Hallmarked Silver Capped Inkwell, 3 1/8"h
(chipped).

$60 - $90

62 Four Various Antique Paperweights, Tallest 4
3/4".

$100 - $150

63 Pair of Devon Lustrine Fielding's Royal George
Vases.

$60 - $100

64 Pair of 18th C. Style Air Twist Wine Glasses, 7
7/8"h.

$60 - $100

65 Olive Green Three Mold Diamond Pattern
Inkwell by Keene, New Hampshire.

$100 - $150

66 Old Sheffield Plate Inkstand w/ Crystal Bottle (5
3/4"w) & Connoisseurs Shop Note.

$60 - $90

67 Oil on Canvas signed R. Delboue, 27 3/4 x 39
1/4", "Goxyde (Maison de Pechour) (frame
noted).

$150 - $300



68 Oil on Board signed J.H. Miller, 10 x 17 1/2",
"Harbour Scene with Gulls".

$60 - $100

69 R. Wylie Hill & Co. Ltd. Glasgow China Tea
Wares.

$50 - $100

70 Hallmarked Gilt Silver Chalice & Paten (3
1/2"h/92g) with Hallmarked Silver Pyx, 32g.

$200 - $300

71 Pair of Late 19th C. Negretti & Zambra
Binoculars, Approximately 4 1/4"L.

$60 - $100

72 Collection of Antique Buttons: JA & S
Hallmarked Enamel/Gold Tone/ Persian Style,
5/8"w.

$60 - $100

73 Two Chas.Goodall & Son Ltd London "The
Foster" Whist Markers, 3 3/4"w.

$50 - $60

74 Four Moorcroft Wares, Two Clematis/ Two
Orchid, 1 1/4 - 3 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

75 Six Royal Crown Derby Imari Paperweights: 3
Rams/Donkey & Food/ Mouse.

$150 - $300

76 Set of 19th C. Natural Chessmen, 1 1/4 - 3"h,
CANADIAN BIDDERS ONLY (red rook
chipped).

$300 - $500

77 Two Russian Lacquer Boxes, signed, Landscape
Subjects, 4 1/8 & 5 1/4"w.

$60 - $100

78 Four Minton Encaustic Tiles, 6 x 6".
$60 - $120

79 Oil on Board Monogrammed EN (Ernest Noble),
8 1/2 x 6 1/2" "Scottish Glen".

$60 - $100

80 Edwardian Mahogany Cased Mantle Clock, 21".
$50 - $70

81 Hand Knotted Prayer Rug Approximately 2'11" x
5'5".

$200 - $300

82 Moorcroft "Pansy" Vase, 7 1/8"h.
$80 - $120

83 Waterford Alana Crystal Decanter, 13"h.
$50 - $80

84 Four Moorcroft Anemone Wares & One
Hibiscus Candlestick, 1 - 6 1/4"h.

$200 - $300

219 Twelve Antique Dutch Delfts Calendar Plates, 9
3/8" Diameter (April chipped).

$600 - $1,200

220 Collection of Four Antique Maps:
Baltic/Merioneth Shive/Montgomery Shive,
Lrgst 10 x 8".

$100 - $200

221 Two Figurines: Royal Doulton "The Leisure
Hour" & Worcester "Grandma Heb's Dress".

$60 - $100

222 Collection of Crystal Wares & Amethyst Glass
Stick (10 1/4"h)/ Decanters/Stoppers/Glasses

$50 - $60

223 Pair of Sevres Style Ceramic Cache Pots, 6
3/4"h (chips to bases/inner rim).

$80 - $100

224 Lladro "Scarecrow & The Lady", #5385 with
Original Box.

$60 - $100

225 Twelve Place Settings Royal Doulton "Arcadia"
Bone China.

$150 - $300

226 Pair of American Mahogany D-End Tables,
Each 30 1/4 x 40 x 21 3/4".

$400 - $600

227 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet Approximately
3'9" x 7'11" (fringe noted).

$150 - $200

228 Turkish Hanging Panel, 66 x 25".
$50 - $100

229 19th C. Oil on Board European School , 9 1/8 x
12 7/8", "Woman Crossing Bridge".

$100 - $200

230 18th C. Oak Corner Cupboard, 28"h.
$150 - $200

231 Hendrik & Karel Lek (4) Multi Media, Largest
8 x 6" "Various Subjects".

$100 - $200

232 Danish Art Pottery Bowl by Peter Ipsens Enke,
8 1/2" Diameter.

$50 - $80

233 Two Moorcroft Anemone Vases, 7 3/8"h.
$220 - $300



209 Oil on Board signed Phil Stark, 10 1/2 x 13
1/2", "Georgia Coastal View".

$80 - $100

210 Watercolour signed C. Eyres Simmons, 10 x
14", "Country Village".

$50 - $60

211 Watercolour signed Wageman 1880, 8 3/8 x 13
5/8", "Coastal Scene with Figures".

$50 - $70

212 Mahogany Hall Stand with Original Drippers,
81"h.

$200 - $300

213 Hand Knotted Kashmir Carpet Approximately
8'10" x 11'7".

$600 - $800

214 Collection of Watercolors & Card signed E.
(Emily) Sartain, Largest 16 x 20 1/4", "Floral...".

$80 - $100

215 Pair of Wax Relief Portraits of Napoleon &
Josephine, 4 1/2 x 3 1/2"

$80 - $120

216 Six Moorcroft Hibiscus Wares, 2 3/8 - 5 1/4"h.
$200 - $300

217 19th C. Antique Dutch Polychrome Flow Blue
Charger, 12" Diameter (some edge glaze
losses).

$50 - $60

218 Wm. Guerin & Co. Limoges Porcelain Cabinet
Plate, 10 7/8" Diameter.

$50 - $100

85 Three Silver Plated Wine Coasters, 5 - 6 1/4"
Diameter (splitting noted).

$50 - $100

86 C.1920's Spelter Figure "Athlete with Laurel
Wreath" (13 3/8"h) with Wood Base.

$60 - $120

87 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet Approximately
3'7" x 4'11".

$200 - $300

88 Chinese Blue & White Porcelain Jar, 8 3/4"h.
$50 - $60

89 Collection of Early 19th C. Imari China Wares.
$60 - $120

90 Hand Knotted Bokhara Mat Approximately 1'8"
x 2'5".

$50 - $60

91 Collection of Antique Blue & White Porcelains.
$150 - $250

92 Two Unter Weiss Bach East German Porcelain
Figure Groups, 7 & 8"h.

$100 - $200

93 Victoria Carlsbad Gilt Porcelain Ewer, 9 1/2"h.
$50 - $100

94 Collection of Lladro Figurines: 4779 with Box,
4660/4972/6628/6629.

$80 - $120

95 Oil on Board Monogrammed MH, 17 1/2 x 28
1/2", "Mountains in Distance".

$60 - $100

96 Oil on Masonite signed (Veneranda) Vabalis, 24
x 20", "Figure Crossing Bridge".

$60 - $100

97 Group of Five Antique English Chinoiserie Cups
& Saucers.

$50 - $60

98 19th C. Mahogany Dressing Mirror, 21 1/2 x 23
3/4 x 9 7/8".

$60 - $100

99 Two Lladro Figurines: "Sitting Girl" & "Little
Green Grocer", #105/1087.

$80 - $100

100 Capo di Monte Italian Porcelain Reticulated
Covered Urn, 13"h.

$50 - $60

101 Aquatint signed Stanley R. Wilson, 12 x 15
3/4", "Angel Fish".

$60 - $100

102 Two Watercolours signed E. (Elizabeth)
Lamorna Kern, 11 x 15" & 9 1/2 x 13 1/2",
"Country.

$60 - $100

103 Mid 19th C. Mahogany Chest of Drawers, 44
1/2"h.

$100 - $200

104 Collection of Moorcroft Powder Blue Dishes.
$200 - $400

105 Moorcroft Hibiscus Table Lamp, 15 3/4"h.
$60 - $100

106 Equestrian 19th C. Gentlemen's Hand Painted
Dresser Box.

$200 - $300



107 Quebec Folk Art Frame & Mat, 28 x 30 3/8".
$150 - $200

108 Joachim Wunderlich Leipzig 1956 Violin, 23
1/2"L with Bow & Case.

$150 - $300

109 Hand Knotted Kashmir Carpet Approximately
8'2" x 12'3".

$600 - $800

110 Hand Knotted Bokhara Carpet Approximately
2'9" x 4'3".

$80 - $120

111 Acrylic on Board signed (Lissa) Calvert, 17 1/2
x 29 1/2", "Pair of Wolves".

$200 - $300

112 19th C. Walnut Cabinet with Natur Mort
Panels, 74"h.

$200 - $300

113 Argentinian Silver Alloy & 18K Inlaid Dagger,
12 1/2"L.

$200 - $300

114 Sterling Silver (marked 925) Opal & Other
Stone Ring/Earrings/Pendants/ Chain, TW
10.16g.

$50 - $60

115 Three Moorcroft Hibiscus Wares, 3 5/8 - 6"h.
$150 - $200

116 Two New Hall Bowls (1 star crack) & Three
19th C. Slop Bowls, 2 1/2 - 3 1/4"h.

$60 - $100

117 Model Cutty Sark in Bottle, 10 1/4"
$60 - $80

118 Two Moorcroft Covered Jars, Anemone &
Clematis, 6"h.

$250 - $400

119 Collection of Nine Delfts Tiles & Reference
Book, 4 x 4" - 5 3/4 x 5 3/4".

$80 - $120

120 Hand Knotted Persian Mat Approximately 1'8"
x 2'5".

$50 - $60

121 Twelve Bristol Blue Georgian Glass Finger
Bowls, 4 3/4" Diameter.

$100 - $200

196 Oil on Canvas signed Leon Tombu, 19 1/2 x 25
1/2" "Autumnal River Landscape".

$100 - $300

197 Oil on Canvas signed C. Kerkover, 20 x 16"
"Maternal Scene w/ Child & Infant".

$100 - $300

198 Oil on Canvas European School 19th C , 10 1/4
x 15 7/8", "Horse & Buggy on Path".

$200 - $300

199 Romanian Reverse Painted Glass Icon, 13 1/4 x
11".

$50 - $60

200 Pair of 19th C. Oil on Canvas, 12 1/4 x 10 1/4",
"Children's Portraits".

$80 - $100

201 Set of Copeland Spode "Mayflower" Dinner
China.

$60 - $120

202 Canadiana Style Glazed Cabinet, Pine Front &
Mixed Wood, 79"h.

$100 - $200

203 Dr. Friedrich Hermann Meinel 1970 Violin, 23
1/2"L w/ Bow & Case.

$150 - $300

204 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet Approximately
4'2" x 6'9" (low pile noted).

$60 - $120

205 Oil on Canvas signed Wilson, 18 x 24", "Figure
in Roadway".

$80 - $120

206 Watercolour signed Indistinctly, 11 x 18" "Cows
In Landscape".

$60 - $100

207 Two Historic Watercolours of the Fraser
River/signed S.H. Waterhouse July 1992 & one
Unsigned.

$80 - $140

208 Louis XV Style Painted Silk Velvet Settee &
Similar Side Chair.

$200 - $400



179 Oil on Canvas signed Petrilli, 11 3/4 x 15 3/4",
"Mediterranean Coastline".

$80 - $120

180 Hand Knotted Caucasian Runner
Approximately 2'8" x 12'6" (low pile /wear
noted).

$100 - $200

181 Hand Knotted Shiraz Silk & Cotton Runner.
$200 - $400

182 Oil on Canvas Board signed W.R. Adams, 13
1/2 x 17 1/2", "Highland Scene w/ Sheep &
Lake".

$100 - $200

183 Collection of W.M. Carmichael & Jefferies &
Co. Silver Plate & Copper Wares.

$50 - $60

184 Collection of Glass Wares: Ruffled Finger
Bowls/Stem Glass/Bohemian (chipped).

$60 - $100

185 Two Victorian Mahogany Tea Caddies, 7 1/4 x
4 x 4"h.

$60 - $100

186 Pair of "Alt Meissen Art" Dresden Porcelain
Rococo Plaques, 9 x 6 3/4"

$60 - $100

187 1808 Gillray Characature, 11 x 8 1/2", "Very
Slippy Weather, St. James Street".

$60 - $100

188 Watercolour signed G.(George) Pretty 96', 14
1/8 x 21", "Blue Vases & Pink Flowers".

$60 - $100

189 Oil on Linen signed (Juan) Montesinos
(Maldonada), 24 x 37 1/2" "Baile de la Paz".

$60 - $120

190 Oil on Canvas signed Paul Monet, 23 3/4 x 35
1/2", "Winter Forest Landscape".

$80 - $140

191 Two Antique Brass Kettles, One with Milk
Glass Handle, One with Amber Handle.

$50 - $60

192 Sepia Drawing signed J. (John) Carey , 15 1/2 x
21 3/4" "Interior Virgin Mary's Chapel Wells...".

$100 - $200

193 Louis XVI Paint Decorated Pier Mirror
Acquired in Edinburgh, 41 3/4 x 30 1/2".

$100 - $200

194 Set of 3 Porcelain 19th Graduated Platters, 22"
Largest.

$60 - $100

195 Collection of Various English Pottery Tiles, 2
3/8 x 5 1/2 - 7 1/2 x 15 1/2".

$100 - $200

122 Collection of Royal Doulton Glamis Thistle
Teacups & Saucers w/ Various Serving Pieces.

$200 - $400

123 19th C. Brass Bound Mahogany Writing Slope,
7 x 19 1/4 x 10".

$80 - $120

124 Pair of Silver Plated Candlesticks & Silver
Plated & Crystal Claret Jug, 12 & 11 1/2"h.

$50 - $60

125 Qing Dynasty White Bronze Metal Chinese
Foot Warmer, 5 1/4"h, 9" Diameter.

$100 - $150

126 Collection of Victorian Coloured Glass
Stemware.

$200 - $300

127 Pair of Italian Giltwood Wall Sconces, 19 1/8"h.
$60 - $100

128 Victorian Mahogany Keywind Ext D. Table, 65
1/2"L (closed), 2 Leaves 20 7/8" Each.

$150 - $300

129 Victorian Mahogany Dining Chairs, 35 1/2"h.
$100 - $200

130 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet, 8'1" x 11'8" (low
pile areas noted).

$500 - $600

131 Collection of Connoisseur Magazines, C.1906-
1922.

$50 - $60

132 Watercolour signed T. Mower Martin RCA, 7 x
5", "Wooded Stream".

$80 - $100

133 Mintons Tea Service on Square Tray, 15 1/2 x
15 1/2".

$150 - $250

134 Pair of French Porcelain Figurines, 17 1/4"h.
$60 - $100

135 Pastel on Paper Monogrammed G.A.McK
(Georgina A. McKay), 8 3/8 x 5 1/2", "Trees
Prince Albert, Sask

$80 - $100

136 Victorian Mahogany Sideboard, 72"w (as
found).

$100 - $200

137 Caucasian Kilim Rug Approximately 3'11" x
5'8".

$150 - $200

138 Watercolour signed W. (William) Galloway, 9
1/2 x 13 3/8", "Mill of Kier Kincardinshire".

$50 - $100



139 Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 16 1/4 x 14 1/2",
"Tavern Scene".

$80 - $140

140 Moorcroft Anemone Vase, signed, 12 1/4"h.
$250 - $400

141 Set of Eleven Cranberry Glasses,
Approximately 5"h.

$150 - $200

142 Four Moorcroft Dishes: Clematis/
Anemone/Pansy/Leaf & Berry, 4 1/2" Diameter.

$100 - $200

143 Collection of Late 19th C. Imari Tea Wares.
$50 - $100

144 Indo-Persian Dhal or Separ Shield, 12"
Diameter.

$60 - $120

145 19th C. Snuff Box with Pietra Dura Cover, 4
1/2"L.

$100 - $150

146 Two Pair of Japanese Imari Porcelain Teabowls
& Saucers.

$50 - $100

147 Kangxi Chinese Blue & White Blossom
Decorated Teapot, 3 3/4"h.

$60 - $100

148 Old Chinese Ink Stone 7/8 x 4 3/4 x 6".
$50 - $60

149 Pair of Japanese Enameled Arita Porcelain
Kendi, 9 1/2"h.

$100 - $200

150 19th C. Cranberry Glass Pickle Jar with
Implements & Spoon Rest, 10"h, 6"L.

$50 - $60

151 Late 19th C. Persian Kadjar Damascered Steel,
10 7/8" Diameter.

$200 - $300

152 Watercolour signed (Alexander) Kortner, 21 x
27", "Street Scene in Mexico".

$150 - $200

153 19th C. Banded Mahogany Tea Caddy, 5 3/4"h
(as found).

$60 - $100

154 Ten Georgian Style Glass Rummers, 5"h.
$100 - $200

155 Collection of 19th C. Codd & Other Bottles, 6
7/8 - 10 1/8"h.

$60 - $100

156 Chinese Blue & White Porcelain Censer, 6 x 8
1/4" Diameter.

$100 - $200

157 Satsuma Bottle Vase with Knot Work Lugs, 9
1/2"h.

$50 - $70

158 Collection of English Ceramic Tiles, 6 1/8 x 6
1/8" 14 Pieces.

$150 - $250

159 Oil on Canvas signed ** Allan 1872, 12 x 18",
"Evening On The Moor, Glen Frain".

$100 - $200

160 Watercolour signed G.S. Wiskamp 18 June'78,
13 3/4 x 10 1/4", "Woman Preparing Food".

$100 - $200

161 Oil on Board by June Norfolk, 12 x 16",
"Woodland Interior", COA Verso.

$50 - $100

162 Etching signed N.Z. Roodenburg, Plate 6 3/4 x
15 3/8", "den Haag, Hefvijver".

$50 - $60

163 Green Finish Gilt Framed Mirror, 44 x 26",
Acquired Faith Grant Antiques.

$100 - $200

164 6 Royal Crown Derby 2451 Imari Plates (6 1/8
/ 7 1/8 / 8 1/4" diam) w/Various China Cups &
Sau

$100 - $150

165 Pale Blue Bokhara Mat Approximately 1'7" x
1'11".

$50 - $60

166 Watercolour signed A.H. Parker, 11 5/8 x 19
1/4", "Ducks in Marsh, Sheep In The Distance".

$60 - $100

167 Eastern European Painted Folk Art Cupboard,
86 x 53 x 22".

$150 - $400

168 Baxter Print, "Descent From the Cross", 7 x 5
1/8" (as found).

$50 - $60

169 19th C. Colour Engraving "Battle of Goojrat,
W.S.Simmons", 20 1/4 x 26".

$50 - $100

170 Oil on Canvas signed D. (Dolores) Dykstra
(faintly), 24 x 30", "Still Life w/ Pearls".

$80 - $100

171 Eight Place Settings Minton Belbrachen Bone
China Dinnerware (one teacup short).

$100 - $200

172 Two 18th C. Maps: Van Diemen's Land, W
Strahan 1777/A. Hogg 1777, Larger 9 1/2 x 7
1/2".

$100 - $200

173 Sgraffito on Board signed Noah (Becker)'94,
12 x 8", "Figure and Landscape".

$60 - $100

174 Old Ship in a Bottle (11 3/8"L.) on an Oak
Stand.

$60 - $100

175 Lladro "A Wish Come True" Figurine, #7676
with Original Box.

$60 - $100

176 Oil on Canvas signed Frederich Sara, 11 1/4 x
17 1/2", "English Bay, Vancouver".

$100 - $200

177 Pair of Silver Plate Handled Fish Server with
Silver Ferrules, 11 3/4" , Cased (fork
damaged).

$60 - $100

178 Vintage Coat with Mink Collar, Scotia Furs
Truro Nova Scotia with 3 Mink Stoles.

$80 - $100


